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Digital micrometer screws S_Screw Smart
DESCRIPTION

« Digital micrometric screws with @ 45 mm dial rotatable by 270° allowing use in the X orY axis
« Integrated Bluetooth® system
« Developed mainly to equip X-Y measuring tables (measuring microscopes)

Built-in

« Display resolution 0.001 mm GBB".IEtOOth@

«  Non-turnable spindle @ 6.5 with hard metal tip \
Fixing by @ 12 h6 .\\

«  Steering wheel @ 50 mm
« Additional data output Power
«  Measuring range 25 and 50 mm

« |P54 protection

Non-rotating spindle @ 6.5 mm

Tungsten
carbide anvil Clamping @ 12h6

Digital display LCD,

Height of digits 8.2 mm External power supply

and output cable Power to
USB (926-6821) or RS232
(905-4516)
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Digital micrometer screws
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Measuring range

Max. Error

Repeatability

Resolution

A

B

Qutput data

Selection of measuring direction
PRESET function

4 measurement references

Multiplication factor

' see cables chapter

S_Screw Smart
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852-2601
0-25
3
2
0.001
74.5
33.1

@50

852-2611
0-50
8
2
0.001
98.5
57.1

Bluetooth®wireless technology® / USB / RS232

* Up to 8 instruments connected per dongle #981-7100
More informations on How to use Bluetooth® leaflet SYL_1401_EN_BT
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Digital micrometer screws S_Screw Smart
STANDARD DELIVERY

® [nstrument according to technical specifications
® [ithium battery CR2032 included

® (Quickstart

e Handwheel @ 50 mm (852-2311)

® (alibration certificate

ACCESSORIES

852.2310 Fine adjustment device
852.2311 Handwheel @ 50 mm with crank handle for fast motion
1,14
§ ; 852.2312 Handwheel @ 34 mm
=
APPLICATIONS
Fine adjustment device type 852.2310 Use on measuring microscope Handwheel use
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